DATA SHEET
Supersedes data of September 2004 2008 Sep 01
 FERROXCUBE
P22/13
P cores and accessories
2008 Sep 01 980
Ferroxcube
P cores and accessories P22/13

M2
Fig.1  P22/13 core set.
Dimensions in mm.
Core sets for filter applications
Clamping force for AL measurements, 140 ±30 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
TOTAL AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
(WITH NUT)
TYPE NUMBER
(WITHOUT NUT)
3D3 40 ±3% ≈ 16 ≈ 3360 P22/13-3D3-E40/N P22/13-3D3-E40
63 ±3% ≈ 25 ≈ 1890 P22/13-3D3-E63/N P22/13-3D3-E63
100 ±3% ≈ 40 ≈ 1040 P22/13-3D3-E100/N P22/13-3D3-E100
160 ±3% ≈ 63 ≈ 570 P22/13-3D3-E160/N P22/13-3D3-E160
1700 ±25% ≈ 670 ≈ 0 − P22/13-3D3
3H3 160 ±3% ≈ 64 ≈ 610 P22/13-3H3-E160/N P22/13-3H3-E160
250 ±3% ≈ 100 ≈ 360 P22/13-3H3-E250/N P22/13-3H3-E250
315 ±3% ≈ 125 ≈ 270 P22/13-3H3-E315/N P22/13-3H3-E315
400 ±3% ≈ 158 ≈ 210 P22/13-3H3-A400/N P22/13-3H3-A400
630 ±3% ≈ 249 ≈ 120 P22/13-3H3-A630/N P22/13-3H3-A630
3900 ±25% ≈ 1540 ≈ 0 − P22/13-3H3
2008 Sep 01 981
Ferroxcube
P cores and accessories P22/13
Core sets for general purpose transformers and power applications
Clamping force for AL measurements, 140 ±30 N.
Core sets of high permeability grades
Clamping force for AL measurements, 140 ± 30 N.
Properties of core sets under power conditions
Note
1. Measured at 60 °C.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3C81 160 ±3% ≈ 63 ≈ 610 P22/13-3C81-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 99 ≈ 360 P22/13-3C81-A250
315 ±3% ≈ 125 ≈ 280 P22/13-3C81-A315
400 ±3% ≈ 158 ≈ 210 P22/13-3C81-A400
630 ±3% ≈ 249 ≈ 120 P22/13-3C81-A630
5200 ±25% ≈ 2060 ≈ 0 P22/13-3C81
3C91 5200 ±25% ≈ 2060 ≈ 0 P22/13-3C91
3F3 160 ±3% ≈ 63 ≈ 610 P22/13-3F3-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 99 ≈ 360 P22/13-3F3-A250
315 ±3% ≈ 125 ≈ 280 P22/13-3F3-A315
400 ±3% ≈ 158 ≈ 210 P22/13-3F3-A400
630 ±3% ≈ 249 ≈ 120 P22/13-3F3-A630
3550 ±25% ≈ 1410 ≈ 0 P22/13-3F3
GRADE
AL
(nH)